NGC ES SCHOOLS COMMITTEE AND ES SCHOOLS AND COUNCILS CHAIRMEN
BY REGION AND STATE: 2019-2021

Any updates should be e-mailed newman9641@aol.com by specifying State, Alpha affected and update as they occur.

NAME
LDS COMMITTEE:
ES Chairman. Judy Newman
ES Accrediting for Regions: NE, P, Judy Newman

ES Accrediting for Regions: C, DS. Pam Hebert

ESS Accrediting for Regions: RM. SA Betty Sanders

ESS Accrediting for Regions: SC. CA Carolyn Lowry-Nation
IA Schools. Dolores Lobo Montemayor

NGC School Secretary.

Rebecka Flowers

INTERNATIONAL LDS.
School International Chair.
Hilda Gdmez (Mexico)

Co-Chair. Dora Rocca

International NGC Schools Liaison.
Idalia Aguilar

REGION LDS CHAIRMEN:
Central Atlantic.
Central, Edie Dyer Wilson

Deep South.

New England.
Pacific. Lana Finegold

ADDRESS

N49 W1i8935 Joetta Drive, Menomonee Falls, W| 414-861-7134
N 49 W18935 Joetta Drive, Menomonee Falls, WI 414-861-7134

53051-6433
252 Oxyoke Drive, Rutland, VT 05701-9302

26 Pine Street, Medfield, MA 02052-1703
13207 Malachite Drive, Lakewood, FL 34211

Rio Rhin 116 Pte. Col. Del Valle, Garza Garcia
Nuevo Leon, Mexico 66330; 52(81)835 6 3850

NGC Headquarters, 4401 Magnolia Avenue, St.
Louis, MO 63110-3406

Corinto 310 Jardines de San Agustin, San Pedro
Garza
Garcia, N.L. Mexico. CP. 66274.

Avda Boyaca 359 PB A, Cuida de Buenos Aires -
1406,

3017 Thurman Road, Bryan, Texas 77808

e
3852 E. 300 N., Sullivan, IN 47882

1414 179%™ Ave NE, Bellevue, WA 98008-3248

As of 10/5/2020

PHONE EMAIL

newman9641@aol.com
newman9641@aol.com

802-775-0392
802-236-2650 (C)
508-359-9453
508-446-7459
941-361-1047
941-685-1853(C)
Lobodelores@hotmail.comn

PCHebert90@gmail.com
Betty02052 @gmail.com

005ceesea@gmail.com

(314) 776-7574, rflowers@gardenclub.org
Extension 210

+8223641705 hilda.gamezgzz@gmail.com

5491156302981 dora@alvarezprop.com.ar
541146324659
979 229 8281
979 778 5672

idaliaaguilarv@hotmail.com

812-397-2619 wowedie@aol.com

425-747-5742
425-445-5742 (C)

LanaFinegold@msn.com


mailto:newman9641@aol.com
mailto:newman9641@aol.com
mailto:nfulk@comcast.net
mailto:rflowers@gardenclub.org
mailto:hilda.gamezgzz@gmail.com
mailto:dora@alvarezprop.com.ar
mailto:ruthgci@yahoo.com

Rocky Mountain. None
South Atlantic.
South Central.

ALABAMA (DEEP SOUTH)
No Schools, No Chairman, Consultants

ALASKA (PACIFIC)
Carol Norquist

ARIZONA (PACIFIC)
No Schools, No Chairman, Consultant
ARKANSAS (SO CENTRAL)

No Schools, No Chairman, Consultant
CALIFORNIA (PACIFIC)

Mike Biedenbender

COLORADO (ROCKY MT)
Chairman?? Schools, Consultants
CONNECTICUT (NEW ENG)
Sharon Bender

DELAWARE (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
Dottie Howatt

FLORIDA (DEEP SOUTH)

Nancy Richards

Sally Flanagan

Jodi Decker

GEORGIA (DEEP SOUTH)

Jane Johnson

HAWAII (PACIFIC)

No Chairman, No schools, No consultants

IDAHO (PACIFIC)

Allen Deitz, No schools
ILLINOIS (CENTRAL)
Leanne McRill

INDIANA (CENTRAL)
Edie Dyer Wilson
IOWA (CENTRAL)

907-248-9563

492 Arizona St., Chula Vista, CA 91911-1708 619-991-0526

18 Penny Lane, Woodbridge, Ct 06525 203-397-9026
630 Pepperbush Ct., Wilmington, DE 19808-4436 | 302-235-1162
3429 Lakeview Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33445 561-702-0550
312 Gleneagles Drive, New Smyrna Beach FL 386-428-3170

954-913-1616

6 Village North Drive #81, Hilton Head Island SC  770-598-7846

PO Box 16165, Boise, ID 83715 650-871-0172
217 Hackberry Drive, Streamwood, IL 60107 630-248-4241
3852 E. 300 N., Sullivan, IN 47882 812-397-2619

norquist@alaska.net

Papa2j2@cox.net

SLBenderl6@gmail.com
dehowatt@aol.net
nancyrrichards@gmail.com
sfflan@aol.com

Jkenjeri@att.net

Janedjohnsonl@gmail.com

allen_deitz@hotmail.com

Imcrill@comcast.com

wowedie@aol.com


mailto:nancyrrichards@gmail.com
mailto:sfflan@aol.com
mailto:Allen_deitz@hotmail.com
mailto:ruthgci@yahoo.com

Marion McNabb

KANSAS (ROCKY

Chairman?, Starting school
KENTUCKY (SO ATLANTIC)

Sandy Robinson

Kay Fisher

LOUISIANA (DEEP SOUTH)

Gwen Lanoux

MAINE (NEW ENGLAND)

No Chairman, No Schools Currently

MARYLAND (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)
Linda Harris

MASSACHUSETTS (NEW ENG)
Bonnie Rosenthall

MICHIGAN (CENTRAL)
Bethany Goodman

Nancy Stark Higgens

MINNESOTA (CENTRAL)

No Chairman, No Schools, No Consultants
MISSISSIPPI (DEEP SOUTH)

Melanie Gousset

MISSOURI (CENTRAL)

Janet Conant

Gloria W

MONTANA (ROCKY MT)

No Chairman, No Schools

NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

Anne Kiehl

NEBRASKA (ROCKY MT)

No Chairman, No Schools

NEVADA (PACIFIC)

No Schools, No Chairman

NEW HAMPSHIRE (NEW ENGLAND)

None

960 Maple Grove Rd. London, KY 40744
1905 Port Royal Ct. Lexington, KY 40504

15129 Moss Rd., Erath, LA 70533

3253 Walnut Bottom Rd., Swanton, MD 21561

9 Journeys End Lane, Lexington, MA 02421

4159 E. Hubbard Rd. Midland, M| 48642-9754

835 Rolling Oaks Drive, Grenada, MS 38901

12903 Camphill Court, St. Louis, MO 63146

712-296-4920

606-878-7281
859-537-1776

337-937-5440

443-695-2071

973-557-6186

989-835-3580

662-226-9666

314-576-7590

5302 Boxwood Court, Bethesda, MD 20816- 1886 ' 301-229-3997

gwmm@iowatelecom.net

sandyR53542@gmail.com
Kkayl9@windstream.net

gwendyml@gmail.com

lindaharris355@aol.com

Bonnie.rosenthall@gmail.com

Bggoodman53@gmail.com

NStark1801@aol.com

mgousset@cableone.net

djconant@msn.com

kiehlruth@verizon.net


mailto:Kkay19@windstream.net
mailto:debonner@verizon.net
mailto:Bggoodman53@gmail.com
mailto:NStark1801@aol.com

Joyce Kimball (HNFGC Executive Board Member)
Eunice Miller (NHFGC Executive Board Member)
NEW JERSEY (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

Beverly Kazickas

NEW MEXICO (SO CENTR)

Suzy Andrego

NEW YORK (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

Judy Esposito

NORTH CAROLINA (SO ATLANTIC)

Charles McLendon

Jodi Thomas

NORTH DAKOTA (ROCKY MT)

No Chairman, No Schools, NO Consultants

OHIO (CENTRAL ATLANTIC)

Pat Rupiper

OKLAHOMA (SO CENTRAL)

Sandy Alexander

Mary Ann Holman (Local Chairman)

OREGON (PACIFIC)

Stan Chiat

PENNSYLVANIA (CENT ATLANTIC)
Nancy Fulk

RHODE ISLAND (NEW ENGLAND)
No Chairman, No Schools

SOUTH CAROLINA (SO ATLAN)
Karen Allen

SOUTH DAKOTA (ROCKY MT)
Virginia Sandmeier

TENNESSEE (DEEP SOUTH)

Jeri Melton

TEXAS (SO CENTRAL)

Sarah McReynolds

UTAH (ROCKY MT)

No Chairman, NO Schools, No Consultants
VERMONT (NEW ENGLAND)

59 Northwood Ave., Demarest, NJ 07627

6612 Dodd Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110-

48 Chapman Street, Ballston spa, NY 12020

115 Cedar Street, Dudley, NC 28333-9205
707 E. Moore St., Southport, NC 28461-4028

946 Crouse Chapel RD, Chillicothe, OH 45601

5353 Brock Rd., Ardmore, OK 73401
505South First Street, Walters, OK 73572-2209

144 Tory Cir., Enola, PA 17025-2667

21 Saluda Lake Circle, Greenville, SC 29611-2428
P.O. Box 936, Mibridge, SD 57601-0936

1421 Hwy. 49 E., Ashland City, TN 37015

1722Hwy 14N, Groesbeck, TX 76642-2568

603-229-1990
603-300-0064

201-321-7004
505-259-3318
518-885-6416

919-330-8690

740-642-3682
580-657-4435
580-875-3720
512-917-3349

503-396-0174

717-732-9176

717-440-5522 (C)

864-979-9562

605-850-9086

615-792-1702

254-729-3529

joycekimball@comcast.com
Eunice356@gmail.com

Kazickas55@aol.com

sandrego@qwest.net

jsespo@earthlink.net

mclendonc@nc.rr.com
Jthomas0833@gmail.com

patrupiper@gmail.com

skywalk@brightok.net

mholmanoklahomagardenclubs

@aol.com
chiotti@gmail.com

nfulk@comcast.net

saludalake21@aol.com

vsandmeier61l@gmail.com

jeri.melton@yahoo.com

esarabeth@aol.com



mailto:mclendonc@nc.rr.com
mailto:skywalk@brightok.net
mailto:nfulk@comcast.net
mailto:esarabeth@aol.com

Pamela Hebert 252 Oxyoke Dr., Rutland, VT 05701 802-236-2650 pchebert@gmail.com

VIRGINIA (SO ATLANTIC)
No Chairman, No Schools
WASHINGTON (PACIFIC)

Lana Finegold 1414 179%™ Ave. N.E. Bellevue, WA 96008-3248 425-747-5742 lanafinegold@msn.com
WEST VIRGINIA (SO ATLANTIC)

Leah Thomas 635 Lundale Dr., Oak Hill, WV 25901 304-640-2571 (C) h.leahthomas.12@gmail.com
WISCONSIN (CENTRAL)

Gerianne Holzman 7437 Terrace Ave., Middleton, W1 53562-3145 608-345-6907 geriannewgcf@gmail.com

WYOMING (ROCKY MT)
No Chairman, No Schools, One Consultant


mailto:pchebert@gmail.com
mailto:h.leahthomas.12@gmail.com
mailto:geriannewgcf@gmail.com

